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Land Details :
District: South 24-Parganas, P.S:- Bishnupur, Gram Panchayat: Rashpunja, Mouza: Chakrajumollah  
Sch Plot   Khatian Land  Use Area of Land SetForth Market Other Details
No Number Number Proposed ROR Value  (In Rs.) Value  (In Rs.)
L1 LR-814 LR-2553 Organisati

on
Shali  10 Dec 6,30,000/- 20,21,250/-

Grand  Total : 10Dec 6,30,000 /- 20,21,250 /-

Deed No : I-1613-02689/2017 Date of Registration 31/05/2017

Query No / Year  1613-1000085226/2017 Office where deed is registered

Query Date 15/03/2017  5:22:08 PM A.D.S.R. BISHNUPUR, District: South 24-
Parganas

Applicant Name, Address 
& Other Details

Kamala Maity
Amtala,Thana : Bishnupur, District : South 24-Parganas, WEST BENGAL, Mobile No. : 
9883038901, Status :Others

Transaction Additional Transaction

[0101] Sale, Sale Document [4308] Other than Immovable Property, 
Agreement [No of Agreement : 2]

Set Forth value Market Value

Rs. 6,30,000/- Rs. 20,21,250/-

Stampduty Paid(SD) Registration Fee Paid

Rs. 1,01,082/- (Article:23) Rs. 20,226/- (Article:A(1), E)

Remarks   

Major Information of the Deed

Buyer Details :
Sl 
No

  Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature  

1 Maxshine Developers Private Limited 
 , Nu Mans Park, Chakrajumolla, P.O:- Pailan, P.S:- Bishnupur, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, 
PIN - 700104 , PAN No.:: AAKCM3248D, Status :Organization

Representative  Details :
Sl 
No

  Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature

1 Shri Hemanta Nandi (Presentant ) 
Son of Shri  Bhudeb Nandi , Tarafdar Para Road, Jagaddal, P.O:- Sonarpur, P.S:- Sonarpur, District:-
South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 700071, Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: 
Business, Citizen of: India, , PAN No.:: AFJPN2343F Status : Representative, Representative of : Joyotu 
Land Development Private Limited (as director)

Seller  Details :
Sl 
No

Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature

1 Joyotu Land Development Private Limited 
 , 35/1, Panchanantala Lane, Now PS- Parnasree, P.O:- Behala, P.S:- Behala, District:-South 24-Parganas, West 
Bengal, India, PIN - 700034 , PAN No.:: AABCJ4072D, Status :Organization, Executed by: Representative
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Land Details as per Land Record
District: South 24-Parganas, P.S:- Bishnupur, Gram Panchayat: Rashpunja, Mouza: Chakrajumollah  

Sch Plot & Khatian Details Of Land
No Number
L1 LR Plot No:- 814(Corresponding 

RS Plot No:- 814), LR Khatian 
No:- 2553

Owner:জয়তু ল াণড ডভালপ ম  াঃ িলঃ, Gurdian:অেলাক বমণ, 
Address:িনজ, Classification:শািল, Area:0.22000000 Acre, 

2 Shri Subrata Pailan
Son of Shri  Madan Pailan , Daulatpur, P.O:- Pailan, P.S:- Bishnupur, District:-South 24-Parganas, West 
Bengal, India, PIN - 700104, Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Business, Citizen of: India, , PAN 
No.:: BCZPP3728C Status : Representative, Representative of : Maxshine Developers Private Limited 
(as director)

On 21-03-2017

Certificate of Market Value(WB PUVI rules of 2001)

Certified that the market value of this property which is the subject matter of the deed has  been assessed at Rs 
20,21,250/-

Abu Hena Mobassir

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BISHNUPUR

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal

Endorsement For Deed Number : I - 161302689 / 2017

Transfer of property for L1   
Sl.No From To. with area (Name-Area)
1 Joyotu Land 

Development Private 
Limited 

Maxshine Developers Private Limited-10 Dec

Identifier Details :
Name & address

Jabed Ali Mondal
Son of Late  Kuro Mondal
, Amgachia, P.O:- Amgachia, P.S:- Bishnupur, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 700104, Sex: 
Male, By Caste: Muslim, Occupation: Others, Citizen of: India, , Identifier Of Shri Hemanta Nandi, Shri Subrata Pailan
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On 03-04-2017

Presentation(Under Section 52 & Rule 22A(3) 46(1),W.B. Registration Rules,1962)

Presented  for registration at 10:20 hrs  on 03-04-2017, at the Private residence  by Shri  Hemanta Nandi ,.

Admission of Execution ( Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962 )   [Representative]

Execution is admitted on 03-04-2017 by Shri Hemanta Nandi,   director, Joyotu Land Development Private Limited, , 
35/1, Panchanantala Lane, Now PS- Parnasree, P.O:- Behala, P.S:- Behala, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, 
India, PIN - 700034

Indetified by Jabed Ali Mondal, , , Son of Late Kuro Mondal, , Amgachia, P.O: Amgachia, Thana: Bishnupur, , South 24-
Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700104,  by caste Muslim, by profession Others

Execution is admitted on 03-04-2017 by Shri Subrata Pailan,   director, Maxshine Developers Private Limited, , Nu 
Mans Park, Chakrajumolla, P.O:- Pailan, P.S:- Bishnupur, District:-South 24-Parganas, West Bengal, India, PIN - 
700104

Indetified by Jabed Ali Mondal, , , Son of Late Kuro Mondal, , Amgachia, P.O: Amgachia, Thana: Bishnupur, , South 24-
Parganas, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 700104,  by caste Muslim, by profession Others

Abu Hena Mobassir

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BISHNUPUR

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal

On 29-05-2017

Payment of Fees

Certified that required Registration Fees payable for this document is Rs 20,226/- ( A(1) = Rs 20,212/- ,E = Rs 14/-  ) 
and Registration Fees paid by Cash Rs 0/-, by online = Rs 20,226/-
Description of Online Payment using Government Receipt Portal System (GRIPS), Finance Department, Govt. of WB
 Online on 19/05/2017  10:40PM with Govt. Ref. No: 192017180013010221 on 19-05-2017, Amount Rs: 20,226/-, 
Bank: State Bank of India ( SBIN0000001), Ref. No. IK00EPPDW1 on 19-05-2017, Head of Account 0030-03-104-001-
16

Payment of Stamp Duty

Certified that required Stamp Duty payable for this document is Rs. 1,01,082/- and Stamp Duty paid by Stamp Rs 100/-, 
by online = Rs 1,00,982/-
Description of Stamp
1. Stamp: Type: Impressed, Serial no 140, Amount: Rs.100/-, Date of Purchase: 29/05/2017, Vendor name: A K Mondal
Description of Online Payment using Government Receipt Portal System (GRIPS), Finance Department, Govt. of WB
 Online on 19/05/2017  10:40PM with Govt. Ref. No: 192017180013010221 on 19-05-2017, Amount Rs: 1,00,982/-, 
Bank: State Bank of India ( SBIN0000001), Ref. No. IK00EPPDW1 on 19-05-2017, Head of Account 0030-02-103-003-
02

ABHISEK BANERJEE

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BISHNUPUR

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal
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On 31-05-2017

Certificate of Admissibility(Rule 43,W.B. Registration Rules 1962)

Admissible under rule 21 of West Bengal Registration Rule, 1962 duly stamped under schedule 1A, Article number : 23 
of Indian Stamp Act 1899. 

ABHISEK BANERJEE

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BISHNUPUR

South 24-Parganas, West Bengal

09/06/2017 Query No:-16131000085226 / 2017 Deed No :I - 161302689 / 2017, Document is digitally signed.

Page 23 of 24



 
Certificate of Registration under section 60 and Rule 69. 

Registered in Book - I

Volume number 1613-2017, Page from 54078 to 54101

being No 161302689 for the year 2017.

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

(Debashis Kumar Basu) 09-Jun-17 3:20:56 PM

ADDITIONAL DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR

OFFICE OF THE A.D.S.R. BISHNUPUR

West Bengal.
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